THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4165EUK+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4165–MAX4169 family of operational amplifiers
combines excellent DC accuracy with high output current
drive, single-supply operation, and rail-to-rail inputs and
outputs. These devices operate from a single +2.7V to

Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-1224; Rev 3;  1/07
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information continued on last page.
Selector Guide
PART
AMPS PER
PACKAGE
SHUTDOWN
MODE
MAX4165 Single —
MAX4166 Single Yes
MAX4167 Dual —
MAX4168 Dual Yes
MAX4169 Quad —
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4165EUK-T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23-5 AABY
MAX4166EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP —
MAX4166ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4166EUA -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4166ELA+T -40°C to +85°C 8 µDFN-8 AAG
+Denotes lead-free package.
High-Output-Drive, Precision, Low-Power, Single-
Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps with Shutdown
M

Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amps with Shutdown
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
Typical Operating Circuit Ordering Information (continued)
VCC
R2
C2
C1
VIN
32Ω
R4
R1
C3
R3
MAX4165
MAX4166
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4167EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP —
MAX4167ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX4168EPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP —
MAX4168ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
MAX4168EUB -40°C to +85°C 10 μMAX —
MAX4169EPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP —
MAX4169ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO —
___________________Chip Information
MAX4165 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 230
MAX4166 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 230
MAX4167 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 462
MAX4168 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 462
MAX4169 TRANSISTOR COUNT: 924
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)
8L